

IS POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54954.2(a) OR SECTION 54956

PUBLIC ART COMMISSION

Ian Klaus, *Member* Jim Migdal, *Member* Ben Miyaji, *Chair* Loren Gordon, *Vice-Chair* Nia Taylor, *Member*

Amanda Ross, *Member* Hsinya Shen, *Member*

City Council Liaison: Liz Kniss

Elise DeMarzo: Public Art Program Director Nadya Chuprina: Public Art Program Coordinator Kristen O'Kane: Director of Community Services Department

http://www.cityofpaloalto.org/publicart

Thursday, February 20, 2020 Community Meeting Room Palo Alto City Hall 7:00 p.m. AGENDA

ROLL CALL AGENDA CHANGES, REQUESTS, DELETIONS ORAL COMMUNICATIONS

(Members of the public are invited to address the commission on any subject not on the agenda. A reasonable time restriction may be imposed at the discretion of the Chair. Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the Public Art Commission after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the City Hall Council Chambers during normal business hour.)

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: PAC Regular Meeting – December 19, 2019 ATTACHMENT and November 21, 2019 ATTACHMENT

STAFF COMMENTS

ACTION:

1. <u>Engineering Services –</u> Staff recommends the approval of funds up to the amount of \$50,000 for on call engineering services for the next three years.

- 2. <u>California Ave Public Art Master Plan</u> Staff recommends the approval of Barbara Goldstein & Associates to create a public art plan for the California Avenue corridor. ATTACHMENT
- 3. <u>Allocation of funds for Code:ART2</u> Staff recommends that the Public Art Commission allocate funds in the amount of \$36,000 for up to 6 Urban Interventions for Code:ART2.
- 4. <u>Allocation of funds for Code:ART2</u> Staff recommends that the Public Art Commission allocate funds in the amount of up to \$11,500 for the Event Coordinator services.
- 5. <u>Collection Maintenance</u> Allocation of funds for the conservation project in the amount of \$8,810 for the mural titled *Boy Fishing* by artist Greg Brown. ATTACHMENT

ANNOUNCEMENTS

FOR YOUR CALENDAR:

Next PAC regular meeting - Thursday, March 19, 2020